501790347 01/18/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/12/2001

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
General Chemical Corporation	09/12/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Chemical Industrial Products Inc.
Street Address:	120 Eagle Rock Avenue
City:	East Hanover
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07936

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6667021

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)715-8100 **Phone**: 2127159100

Email: klpatent@kramerlevin.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Kramer Levin Naftalis & Frankel Address Line 1: 1177 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	058631-00210
-------------------------	--------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Carolina Correa

Total Attachments: 1 source=6667021#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027554 FRAME: 0491 NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, General Chemical Corporation, a corporation of the State of

Delaware, having a place of business at 90 East Halsey Road, Parsippany, New Jersey 07054, hereinafter called "Assignor", is the record owner of U.S. Patent No. 6,667,021

(hereinafter the "Patent"), and

WHEREAS, Assignor conveyed all of its rights, title and interest in and to

the Patent to General Chemical Industrial Products Inc., a corporation of the State of

Delaware, having a place of business at 120 Eagle Rock Avenue, East Hanover, New

Jersey 07936, hereinafter called "Assignce", as of September 12, 2001.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration furnished by

Assignee to Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

Assignor did, and hereby does:

1. Assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee its entire right, title, and interest

in and to the Patent, and the application from which the Patent issued.

2. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the

United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to transfer

said Patent to Assignee, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein or

otherwise as Assignee may direct.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has signed below, by its duly

authorized representative, as of September 12, 2001.

General Chemical Corporation

Name Douglas Grierson

Title VP and CFO

KKL3 2860366.1

RECORDED: 01/18/2012